

hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new na-

## RESOLUTION # BC -3-16-94-B

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee, as the legislative arm of the Oneida nation, is in charge of various confidential documents that affect the health, welfare and safety of the Nation and its membership, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee, is charged with the running of the Nation's programs and enterprises and the amount of attention needed is such that a Legislative Aide or other personnel under the direct supervision of a Committee Member is needed to manage the information and schedule of each Committee Member, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that Legislative Aids, Administrative Assistants, and similar persons under the direct supervision of Committee members shall be enrolled Oneida Members, or persons eligible for enrollment as an Oneida Member.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that this Resolution shall be effective five (5) business days after adoption and affect any position not currently filled, those positions posted, and all potential future positions.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. Eight members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 16th day of March, 1994; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee